2025 Delhi Little League Registration ____ Boys 1st - 6th Grade Baseball ___ Girls 1st - 6th Grade Softball ___ Boys and Girls 5/6 year old T-Ball (must be 5 by June 1st) I am willing to help coach YES or NO

Please complete page 1 for each registered player

1. Contact Information		
Child:Parents:		
Parent name if different than above:		
Address:		
Email:		
Emergency Contact:		

2. Parent Help is Required!

All parents are responsible to work in the concession stand, field prep, and/or umpiring home games. Concession profits go toward hired umpires, equipment, and field maintenance. The League will pay for the home plate umpire for boys and girls 5th/6th grade home games. We rely on your being there or finding a suitable replacement. Failure to work (or find a replacement) your entire scheduled time will result in a \$100 fee and your child will not be able to play until the fee is paid. Concession stand and Umpire shifts will be out soon after the game schedules are announced. Umpires should have reasonable knowledge of the rules, which can be provided. We will do our BEST to honor concession stand or umpire scheduling requests. At least one parent is also required to help during our spring diamond cleanup (to be announced). **Please circle preferences below:**

Concession Stand

- Morning Shift (9:30a-2pm)
- Evening Shift (5pm-close)
- Parents work together
- Work girls games
- Work boys games

Umpire

- 1st/2nd Grade (5pm)
- 3rd/4th Grade (6:30pm)
- 5th/6th Grade (7:45pm)
- Work girls games
- Work boys games
- 3. PLEASE NOTE: All players will be required to provide their own helmets a a Aaat.
- **4.** The Delhi Little League Board will meet with the Delaware County Little League Board to determine open enrolled players on a year to year basis- precedence will not be set from year to year.

5. Liability Release

Parent/Guardian Signature	Date	
in Little League activities.		
Schools and any coaches from any liability in case of accident or injury while participating		
By signing below, we release the town of Delhi, Delhi Little League, Ma	quoketa Valley	

Uniform and apparel orders are not included with registration fees and will be made online at a later date.

Little League Registration Fee: \$30 per child, maximum per family \$80	
	TOTAL:
Please make checks payable to: Delhi Little League	

Mail/Return registration form and payment to: Delhi Little League PO Box 338 Delhi, IA 52223 OR return to School Office by February 28, 2025. Please call League President Brian Lahey @ 319-480-8456 with questions

Scan QR code below and "Like" Delhi Little League on Facebook to stay up to date on all Little League information and activities.

